

3. Spare copies to be supplied in the Registry at the earliest, so as to enable the Registry to issue notice to the respondent Nos.3 to 6. Hamdast permitted.

4. In addition to Court notice, learned counsel for the petitioners to serve the respondent Nos.3 to 6, by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.